NANTWICH & DISTRICT
MOTOR CLUB

Affiliated to the Cheshigte Centre A-C.U.

MAugust Scramble
and Star Event

Held under the G.C.R’s of the A-C.U. and Cheshire Centre A-C.U.

Restricted Permit MNo. E 179

AT HATHERTON, NEAR NANTWICH

SUNDAY, 9" AUGUST, 1970

Commencing 2.0 p.m.

OFFICIALS
Appointed by Cheshire Centre A-C.U. A. Stoneley
N. & D.M.C. Stewards ... R. J. Spencer, J. B. Thomas
Seoretary of the Meeting ; W. Shaw
Chief Marshal F. Speed
Gompetitors’ Marshals ... M. Nxcho]as F. 8. Metcalfe
Machine Examiner I. Metcalfe
Starter # B. Jones
Clerk of the Courso V Cooper
Lap Scorer . Howell
Publie Address CQySLem Vernon Loopn‘ Nan‘awxch

British Red Cross Society (Nantwich Detachment) in attendance

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME



COMPETITORS
No. Name Machine Club

1 R. Barnes Husky Winsford

2 D. Jones Bultaso Nantwich

3 D. Cartwright Metisse Denbigh & Meld

4 P. Mathia 0. Z. Nantwich

5 D. Wright Greeves »

6 R. Jones Rultaco Denbigh & Mold

7 D. Palmer Greeves Nantwich

8 K. Gartside AJS ”

9 D. Robinso Bultaco Winsford
10 L. Gartside AJS Nantwich
11 A. Gill Greeves 5
12 G. Smith Tri. BS A Denbigh & Mold
13 D. Darlow Bultaco Nantwich
14 M. Unwin Metisse Namchester 17
15 B. Nadin Tri. Metisse
16 0. Miller Husqgvarna Nantwich
17 A.Cockerton B8 A Denbigh & Mold
18 R. Maddock Sprite Nantwich
19 O. Eckersley Husqvarna 5
20 J. Green Vietor Potters
21 R. Hallam Greeves Manchester 17
22 A. Clarke Bultaco Nantwich
23 J. Manning Greeves Northwich & Knutsford
24 J. Turner AJS by =
25 G. Smith Tri. BS A Denbigh & Mold
26 P. Austin Greeves Nantwich
27 C. Bull Tri. Metisse Northwich& Knutsford
28 A. Ainsworth Greeves Manchester 17
29 D. Tattum DOT Potters
30 H. Bent Husqgvarna Nantwich
31 M. Cooper
32 N. Richards Bultaco Nantwich
33 B. Armson Greeves Manchester 17
34 A. Hitchinson AJS Winsford
35 D. Hetherington k74 Northwich & Winsford
36 H. Barlow Sprite Manchester 17
37 0. Wood BSA Winsford
38 J. Auger AJS Nantwich
39 R. Moore Husqgvarna Manechester 17
40 C. Edwards 0. Z. Nantwich
41 1. Reid BS A »

42 J. Hoelt Husqvarna Manchester 17
43 D. Harrison Nantwich
44 D. Morgan Husqvarna 2

45 M. Dugdale =~ Manchester 17
46 D. Heough AJS Nantwich
47 M. May Montessa 2

48 D. Hacking C.Z. Manchester 17
49 M. Francis Husqvarna Nantwich
50 T.Wood o o

51 A. Olews BSA Manchester 17
52 1 D. Horton Bultaco Winsford
53- 8, Clarke C. Z. Northwich & Kautsford
54 P.Boothman Husqvarna Nantwich




COMPETITORS

No.
R. Paddock .

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
9
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Name

I. Hunt

F. Yarwood
J. Chrimes
A. Shallcross
D. Wilson
A, Smith

D. Turner
J. Mills

B. Wright,
T. Henshall
A. Green

P. MeHugo
G. Davies
G. Pickering
P. Brennard
C. Cowan
A. Lane

P. Ormesher
J. Austin
H. Webster
M. Gaskin
D. Drake

N. Barrow
J. Teal

A. Austin
B. Ward

S. Whittle
M. Sumnall
F. Tokarz
P. Ethelsten
L. Lawton
J. Evans

P. Orritt

H. Dutton
F. Spann
H. Parker
J. Finch

D. Hill

R. Bargh

R. Francis
L. Burgess
R. Bellis

M. Moyamihan
B. Merris
M. Poulger
I. Goodwill
J. Price

F. Hayes

J. Myers

D. Milligan
B. McMinn
P. Atherton
R. Donnell

Machine Club
BS A Manchester 17
Husqvarna Winsford
Husky Nantwich
Husqvarna s

0 Northwich & Knutsford

Greeves Nantwich

Cheyney B S A
BS A
Matchless

Shustt AJ S
Greeves

Husqgvarna,
Bulsaco
AJS

€. 7

Tri. Metisse
Husqvarna
Cheyney
AJS
Husqvarna
Cheney B S A
Greeves

BS A Greeves
Husqvarna
Greeves
Husqvarna
Maico DOT
Pursang
Bultaco
Greeves
Husky

0.7

Bitsa
Westlake
Bitsa

Maico DOT
DOT

BS A

C. Z.

AJS
Greeves

c.z’
Greeves
BS A

Bultaco
Greeves

AJS
Greeves

Bult’n’co

Manchester 17
South Liverpool
Winsford
Manchester 17
Winsford
Nantwich
Manchester 17
South Liverpool
Manohester Eagle
Manchester 17
Potters
Denbigh & Mold
Maschester 17
Potters
Nantwich

3

Potters
Nantwich
Potsers

South Liverpool
Nantwich
Potters
Winsford
Denbigh & Mold
Nantwich
Winsford
Nantwich

Potters

Denbigh & Mold
Winsford
Nantwich
Winsford
Denbigh & Mold
Manchester Eagle
Oswestry
Nantwich
Manchester Eagle
Denbigh & Mold
Nantwich




COMPETITORS

No.

Name

G. Whalley
P. Remington
M. Barnes
P. Clarke
D. Clayton
W. Evans
J. Hull

L. Hull

J. Roaksley
R. Harvey
M. Reid

T. Silvester
W. Cocker
F. Cocker
D. Watkin
J. Robinsen
R. Edwards
R. Harrison
B. Calkin
B. Barker

Machine

DOT
C. Z.

Moto X Husky
Husqvarna
Husky

BSA

Cheyney

BS A
Husqvarna
AJS

Greeves, Husqvarna

»
Husqvarna
Bultaco

Husqvarna

Greevf?s
@7,

Club

Potters
Knutsford
Manchester 17

Vi}'ineford
Nantwich

Manchest;r 17

2

’

Denbigh & Mold

Potters

Denbigh & Mold

Nantwich

2

A-C.U. INTERNATIONAL TROPHY MEETING
At OULTON PARK, TARPORLEY
MONDAY, 31st AUGUST

HILL CLIMB and CENTRE TROPHY

At BEESTON CASTLE, TARPORLEY

MONDAY, 31st AUGUST
START 5.30 p.m.




EVENT 1-CLUB CHAMPIGNSHIP

16 C. Miller 47
30 H. Bent 49
31 M. Cooper 50
38 J. Auger 54
46y C. Edwards 67
41 1. Reid 66
43 D. Harrison 75
44 D. Morgan 76
| it > ko

2 D. Jones 18
4 P. Mathia 19
5 D. Wright 22
7 D. Palmer 26
8 K. Gartside 32
10 L. Gartside 46
11 A. Gill 58
13 D. Darolw 80

SENIORS

M. May

M. Francis
T. Wood

P. Boothman
F. Yarwood
A. Green

H. Webster
M. Gaskin

JUNIORS

R. Maddocks
C. Eckersley
A. Clarke
P. Austin
N. Richards
D. Hough
J. Chrimes

82
90

106
107
108
114

77
87
89
91
100
103
104
105

Up to 1,000c.c.

4 Laps

Whittel
Spann
Francis
McMinn
Atherton
Donnell
W. Evans

i o

4 Laps

D. Drake
J. Evans
H. Dutton
H. Parker
M. Paulger
F. Hayes
J. Myers
D. Milligan




EVENT 2—-HATHERTON SCRAMBLE

Heats 3 Laps

G. Edwards 84
I. Reid 85
D. Harrison 86
. Morgan 87
M. Dugdale 38
D. Hough 89
M. May 90
8. Clarke 91
A. Austin 92
S. Whittel 93
M. Sumnall 94
R. Barnes 58
P. Mathia 59
D. Wright 76
R. Jones 7/
C. Eckersley 78
D. Hetherington 79
D. Hacking 81
M. Francis 102
R. Paddock 103
I. Hunt 104
F. Yarwood 105
D. Cartwright 32
D. Palmer 33
K. Gartside 34
D. Robinson 60
G. Smith 61
P. Austin 62
C. Bull 63
A. Ainsworth 64
D. Tattum 65
H. Bent 66
M. Cooper 67

Up to 1,000c.c.

First 5 in each Heat to Final

Heat 1
F. Tokarz
R. Ethelston
L. Lawton
J. Evans
P. Orritt
H. Dutton
F. Spann
H. Parker
J. Finch
D. Hill
R. Bargh

Heat 2

J. Chrimes
A. Shalleross
M. Gaskin
D. Drake
N. Barrow
J. Teal
B. Ward
J. Price:sge.
F. Hayes
J. Myers
D. Milligan

Heat 3

. Richardg
. Armson

. Hitchinson
. Wilson
Smith

. Turner
Mills

. Wright

. Henshall
. Green

. McHugo

P HENE R w2

101
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
121
125

106
107
115
116
117
118
119
120
122
128

I. Goodwill
R. Donnell
G. Whalley
P. Remington
M. Barnes

P. Clarke

D. Clayton
W. Evans

W. Cocker

R. Edwards

. MeMinn

. Atherton
Hull
Hull
Ronksley

. Harvey

. Reid

. Silvester

. Coeker

. Harrison

FHEHEzmsH Y

. Davies

. Pickering
. Brennard
Cowen

. Lane

. Ormesher
. Austin

. Webster
D. Watkin

MeUeONQOD




Event2 continued Heat 4

2 'D. Jones 20 J. Green 50 T. Wood

10 L. Gartside 21 R. Hallam 51 A. Clews

11 A Gill 22 A. Clarke, 52 D. Hortoa
12 G. Smith 23 J. Manning 54 P. Boothmen
13 D. Darlow 24 J. Turner 95 R. Francis
14 M. Unwin 36 H. Barlow 96 L. Burgess
15 B. Nadin 37 C. Woeod 97 R. Bellis
16 C. Miller 38 J. Auger 88 M. Moynihan
17 A. Coekerton 39 R. Moore 99 B. Morris
18 R. Maddock 42 J. Holt 100 M. Paulger

124 J. Robinson

Final—4 Laps. . [/&. .78 L& 57 $4il. 12 .

EVENT 3- SHAW SCRAMBLE Up to 1,000c.c.
Heats 3 Laps First 5 in each Heat to Final
Heat 1
4 P. Mathia 37 C. Wood 66 A. Green
5 D. Wright 40 C. Edwards 67 P. McHugo
6 R. Jones 41 1. Reid 68 G. Davies
7 D. Palmer 42 J. Holt 70 P. Brennard
8 K. Gartside 43 D. Harrison 77 D. Drake
9 D. Robinsen 60 D. Wilson 78 N. Barrow
20 J. Green 61 A. Smith 79 J. Teal
21 R. Hallam 62 D. Turner 80 A. Austin
22 A. Clarke 63 J. Mills 81 B. Ward
23 J. Manning 65 T. Henshall 124 J. Robinson
36 H. Barlow , E A
e ol A X i
Heat 2
10 L. Gartside 45 M. Dugdale 84 F. Tokarz
11 A. Gill 46 D. Hough 91 H. Parker
12 G. Smith 47 M. May 92 J. Finch
13 D. Darlow 49 M. Francis 93 D). Hill
14 M. Unwin 50 T. Wood 94 R. Bargh
24 J. Turner 51 A. Clews 95 R. Francis
25 G. Smith 71 C. Cowan 96 L. Burgess
28 P. Austin 72 A. Lane 97 R. Bellis
27 C. Bull 73 P. Ormesher 121 W Cocker
30 H. Bent 82 S. Whittel 135 . Edwards
44 D. Morgan 83 M. Sumnall
AR e BEL . 4G e oo dah




Event 3—continued Heat 3
18 }_1. Maddock 59 A. Shallcross 101 1. Goodwill

19 C. Eckersley 74 J. Austin 1606 B. McMinn
81 M. Cooper 75 H. Webster 107 P. Atherton
32 N. Richards 76 M. Gaskin 108 R. Donnell
33+ B. Armson &3 P. Orritt. 109 G. Whalley
34 A. Hitchincon 89 H. Dutton 110 P. Remington
35 D.Hetherington 90 F. Spann 111 M. Barnes
56 1. Hunt 98 M. Moynihan 112 P. Clarke
57 T. Yarwood 99 B. Morris 113 D. Clayton
58 J. Chrimes 100 M. Paulger 120 T. Silvester
i) 122 F. Cocker
A SRR R R
Heat 4
1 R. Barnes 48 D. Hacking 102 J. Price
3 D. Jones 52 D. Horten 103 F. Hayes
3 D. Cartwright 563 S. Clarke 104 J. Myers
15 B. Nadin 54 P. Boothman 106 D. Milligan
16 €. Miller 53 R. Paddook 114 W. Evans
17 A. Cockerton 64 B. Wright 115 J. Hull
28 A. Ainsworsh 69 G. Pickering 116 L. Hull
29 D. Tattum 85 R. Ethelston 117 J. Ronksley
38 J. Auger 86 L. Lawten 118 R. Harvey
39 R. XMoore 87 J. Evans - - 119 M. Reid
© . 128 D. Watkin
iy R B . 2
- £ . A
Final_6 Laps .. / e T e S Fe
EVENT 4- STAR SCRAMBLE Up to 1,000 c.c.
Heats 3 Laps First 6 in each Heat to Final
Heat 1
2 D. Jones 39 R. Moore 77 D. Drake
4 P. Mathia 47 M. May 81 B. Ward
5 D. Wright 51 A. Clews 88 P. Orritt
8 K. Gartside 52 D. Horton 100 M. Paulger
11 A. Gill 54 P. Boothman 105 D. Milligan
23 J. Manning 67 P. McHugo 108 B. McMinn
24 J. Turner 71 C. Cowen 117 J. Ronksley"
31 M. Cooper 73 P. Ormesher 118 R. Harvey
34 A. Hitchinson 74 J. Austin 119 M. Reid
35 D. Hetherington 76 M. Gaskin 120 T. Silvester

123 D. Watkin
in& <) I L6 o s




Event 4 continued

1

19
46
55
56
57
38

60
64
69
70

R. Barnes
R. Jones

D. Robinson
G. Smith

M. Unwin

J. Green

A. Ainsworth
N. Richards
H. Barlow
J. Auger

C. Edwards

G-,

D. Cartwright
D. Palmer
L. Gartside
D. Darlow
B. Nadin

>, Miller

A. Coekerton
R. Maddock
R. Hallam
A. Clarke

G. Smith

Lo

C. Eckersley
D. Hough
R. Paddock
I. Hunt

F. Yarwood
J. Chrimes
A. Shallcross
D. Wilson
B. Wright
@. Pickering
P. Brennard

Y

Heat 2

42 J. Holt

45 M. Dugdale
48 D. Hacking
49 M. Francis
50 T. Wood
53 §. Clarke
65 'T. Henshall
66 A Green
72 A. Lane

79 J. Leal

86 L. Lawton

......... e

Heat 3

26 P. Austin
27 G EBulk

2 D. Tattum
30 H. Bent

33 B. Armson
37 C. Woed
4! 1I. Reid

43 D. Harrison
44 D. Morgan

61 A.Smith
Ve L.
Heat 4

75 H. Webster
78+ N. Barrow
80 A. Austin

83 M. Sumnall
84 F.Aokarz

87 i Evans

94 R. Bargh

47 R Bellis

98 M- Moynihan
99 B. Morris

89 H. Dutton
90 F. Spann
61 H. Parker
92 J. Finch
93 D. Hill
95 R. Francis
96 L. Burgees
103 F. Hayes
121 W. Cocker
122 TF. Cocker

Gl Dol

62 D. Turner
63 J. Mills

68 G. Davies
82 8. Whittel
85 R. Ethelston

102 J. Price

107 P. Atherton
169 G. Whalley
110 P. Remington
124 J. Rebinson
g4 29

101 I. Goodwill
104 J. Myers
108 R. Donnell
11l M. Barnes
112 P. Glarke

113 D. €layton

114 W. Evans

15 J. Hull

116 . L. Hull

126 R. Edwards
S M

Final--10 Laps.../.).’..g. ..... ¢ L T3..0288 ')/QLF



AN KSTONE PRS- 2@» A
WARNING =

The public are warned that a Motor Com-
petition is in progress and if they remain
in the vicinity they do so at their own risk.

FORTHCOMING CHESHIRE CENTRE EVENTS :

September 13th Congleton M.C.C.
) Scramble at Mow Cop

September 27th Potters C.M.
. Scramble at Madeley

October 11th Nantwich & District M.C.
_ Scramble at this Venue

¥ -
%

i
WARNING—Moter R@ping is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your
own risk, and attendance is subject to the con-
dition that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation andfor conduct
of the meeting including the owners of the land
and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and
passengers in the vehieles, are absolved from all
liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

?.%’ % 3
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